THIRD AMENDATORY AGREEMENT

This **THIRD AMENDATORY AGREEMENT** is made between the **CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER**, a municipal corporation of the State of Colorado (the "City") and **SCI COLORADO FUNERAL SERVICES, LLC**, a Colorado limited liability company, with its principal place of business located at 8578 West 32nd Avenue, Wheat Ridge, Colorado 80033 (the "Consultant"), jointly ("the Parties").

RECITALS:

A. The Parties entered into an Agreement dated October 20, 2017, an Amendatory Agreement dated August 19, 2020, and a Second Amendatory Agreement dated November 13, 2021, (collectively, the "Agreement") for corpse removal and transport services.

B. The Parties wish to amend the Agreement to extend the term and increase the maximum contract amount.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and the Parties' mutual covenants and obligations, the Parties agree as follows:

1. Section 3 of the Agreement entitled "<u>**TERM**</u>" is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced with:

"3. <u>TERM</u>: The Agreement will commence on October 20, 2022 and expire on October 19, 2023 (the "Term").

2. Section 8 of the Agreement entitled "<u>COMPENSATION AND PAYMENT</u>" Subsection (e) entitled "**Maximum Contract Amount:**" is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced with:

"(e) Maximum Contract Amount: Notwithstanding any other provision of the Agreement, the City's maximum payment obligation will not exceed SEVEN HUNDRED NINETY-THREE THOUSAND DOLLARS AND NO CENTS (\$793,000.00) (the "Maximum Contract Amount"). The City is not obligated to execute an Agreement or any amendments for any further services or for any services Contractor has performed that were not requested by the Chief or Authorized Personnel. Any services performed beyond those provided for above and performed in accordance with the terms of the Agreement are performed at Contractor's risk and without authorization under the Agreement."

3. Exhibit A, Exhibit A-1 and Exhibit A-2 are hereby deleted in their entirety and replaced with Exhibit A-3 Certificate of Insurance, attached and incorporated by reference

herein. All references in the original Agreement to Exhibit A, Exhibit A-1 and Exhibit A-2 are changed to Exhibit A-3.

4. As herein amended, the Agreement is affirmed and ratified in each and every particular.

5. This Third Amendatory Agreement will not be effective or binding on the City until it has been fully executed by all required signatories of the City and County of Denver, and if required by Charter, approved by the City Council.

[THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE IS INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK.]

Contract Control Number:	ENVHL-202263401-03/ENVHL-201737166-03
Contractor Name:	SCI COLORADO FUNERAL SERVICES, LLC

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have set their hands and affixed their seals at Denver, Colorado as of:

SEAL

CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER:

REGISTERED AND COUNTERSIGNED:

ATTEST:

By:

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Attorney for the City and County of Denver

By:

By:

By:

Contract Control Number: Contractor Name:

ENVHL-202263401-03/ENVHL-201737166-03 SCI COLORADO FUNERAL SERVICES, LLC

Daniel Kleban By:							
Name: Dariel Leban							
(please print)							
Title: Vice President (please print)							

ATTEST: [if required]

By:_____

EXHIBIT A-3

AĆ		ΓIF	IC.	ATE OF L	IABIL	TY IN	SURA	NCE	DATE(MM/DD/YYYY) 07/05/2022
CER [®] BELC	CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A TIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMAT DW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INS RESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, A	IVEL'	Y OR NCE	NEGATIVELY AME	END, EXTEN	D OR ALTE	R THE CO	VERAGE AFFORDED	BY THE POLICIES
SUBI	ORTANT: If the certificate holder i ROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to ficate does not confer rights to th	o the	term	ns and conditions of	the policy,	certain polic			
PRODUC					CONTAC NAME:	т			
Housto	sk Services Southwest, Inc. on TX Office				PHONE (A/C. No	Ext): (866)	283-7122	FAX (A/C. No.): 800-	-363-0105
5555 san Felipe suite 1500				E-MAIL ADDRE					
Houston TX 77056 USA				NAIC #					
NSURED		INSUREI	RA: Old I	Republic I	nsurance Company	24147			
Service Corporation International 1929 Allen Parkway			INSURE	R B:					
	n TX 77019 USA				INSUREI				
					INSUREI				
					INSUREI				
COVE	RAGES CEF	RTIFIC	CATE	NUMBER: 570094	427989		R	EVISION NUMBER:	I
INDIC CERT	IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES ATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY RE IFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY USIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUC	EQUIR PERT	EMEN AIN, 1	NT, TERM OR CONDI THE INSURANCE AFF	TION OF ANY FORDED BY	CONTRACT	OR OTHER I S DESCRIBE	DOCUMENT WITH RESP D HEREIN IS SUBJECT	PECT TO WHICH THIS
INSR LTR	TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADDI	SUBR		BER	POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIN	NITS
A X				MWZY31311822 SIR applies per	nolicy ter		05/01/2023 tions	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$1,000,000
_	CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR				porrej ce.			PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$1,000,000
X	Morticians/Cemetery Prof.	-						MED EXP (Any one person) PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	Excluded \$1,000,000
GF	EN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:	-						GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$1,000,000
X	PRO-							PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	Included
A AL	JTOMOBILE LIABILITY			МWTB-313117-22		05/01/2022	05/01/2023		\$5,000,000
A X	ANY AUTO			AOS MWTB 313120-22		05/01/2022	05/01/2023	(Ea accident) BODILY INJURY (Per person)	
^	OWNED SCHEDULED			NH Primary				BODILY INJURY (Per accident	
A	AUTOS ONLY HIRED AUTOS ONLY ONLY AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY			MWZX 313116-22 NH Excess		05/01/2022	05/01/2023	PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	
	UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR							EACH OCCURRENCE	
	EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE							AGGREGATE	
	DED RETENTION								
E	ORKERS COMPENSATION AND	N		MWC31311922		05/01/2022	05/01/2023	X PER STATUTE OTI	
0	NY PROPRIETOR / PARTNER / EXECUTIVE N FFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?	N / A						E.L. EACH ACCIDENT E.L. DISEASE-EA EMPLOYEE	\$1,000,000
İf	Iandatory in NH) yes, describe under ESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below							E.L. DISEASE-POLICY LIMIT	\$1,000,000
ESCRIP	TION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHIC	LES (A	CORD '	 101, Additional Remarks So	chedule, may be	attached if more	space is require	d)	
.ocati	on No. 08526 - SCI Colorado	Fune	ral s	Services, LLC, 32	6 Terry St,	Longmont,	CO 80501.		
	ntract Number: ENVHL-2022634 nd County of Denver, its Ele			Appointed Offici	als Employ	was and Va	Juntoors a	ro included as Addi	tional Insured in
accord	ance with the policy provisi of Denver, its Elected and	ons o	of th	ne General Liabil	itv policv.	A Waiver	of Subroga	tion is granted in	favor of City and
	I Liability policy.	Appo	mteu	i officiars, empto	oyees and v	orunteers	III accorua	lice with the policy	provisions of the
ERTI	FICATE HOLDER				CANCELLA	TION			
						N DATE THERE		IBED POLICIES BE CANCE ILL BE DELIVERED IN ACC	LLED BEFORE THE ORDANCE WITH THE
	City and County of Denver			_	AUTHORIZED R	EPRESENTATIV	E		
Dept. of Public Health & Environment. 101 W. Colfax Ave., Suite 800 Denver CO 80202 USA				chedule, may be attached if more space is required) 6 Terry St, Longmont, CO 80501. als, Employees and Volunteers are included as Additional Insured in ity policy. A waiver of Subrogation is granted in favor of City and oyees and Volunteers in accordance with the policy provisions of the CANCELLATION SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS. AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE Acon Right Services Southwest Inc.					

ACORD 25 (2016/03)

©1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved. The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD

						-		
Ą	CORD [®] C	ERT	IFICATE OF LIA	BILITY INS	URANC	E		(MM/DD/YYYY) 5/21/2022
C B	HIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A ERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMAT ELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSU EPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AN	IVELY JRANC	OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, E DOES NOT CONSTITUT	EXTEND OR ALT	ER THE CO	VERAGE AFFORDED	BY THE	E POLICIES
lf	IPORTANT: If the certificate holder i SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject is certificate does not confer rights t	to the	terms and conditions of the	he policy, certain p uch endorsement(s)	olicies may			
	DUCER Friff Insurance Services, Inc.			CONTACT NAME:				
1010	00 Katy Freeway, #400 ston, TX 77043		PHONE FAX (A/C, No, Ext): 713-877-8975 E-MAIL (A/C, No): ADDRESS: 713-877-8974					
				INS	NAIC #			
				INSURER A :XL Specia	37885			
INSU Serv	RED rice Corporation International			INSURER B :				
	Risk Mgmt Svcs (2923) Allen Parkway			INSURER C :				
	ston, TX 77019			INSURER D :				
				INSURER E :				
	VERAGES CER	TIFICA	TE NUMBER: A6BP744A					
	HIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES	-		VE BEEN ISSUED TO			THE POL	
IN CI	DICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY RE ERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY (CLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH		MENT, TERM OR CONDITION N, THE INSURANCE AFFORD	OF ANY CONTRACT ED BY THE POLICIE	OR OTHER S DESCRIBE	DOCUMENT WITH RESP	ЕСТ ТО	WHICH THIS
INSR LTR	TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADDL SU INSD W	JBR		POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIM	ITS	
						EACH OCCURRENCE DAMAGE TO RENTED	\$	
	CLAIMS-MADE OCCUR					PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$	
						MED EXP (Any one person) PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$	
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:					GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$	
						PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	-	
	OTHER:						\$	
	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY					COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident) BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$ \$	
	OWNED SCHEDULED					BODILY INJURY (Per accident)		
	AUTOS ONLY AUTOS HIRED NON-OWNED AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY					PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$	
							\$	
	UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR					EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	
	EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE					AGGREGATE	\$	
	DED RETENTION \$					PER OTH	\$	
	AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY Y / N					STATUTE ER		
	ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE	N / A				E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$	
	(Mandatory in NH)					E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYE		
A	DÉSCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below Commercial Crime		ELU18238222	05/01/2022	05/01/2023	E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT Limit per Occurrence	\$	2,000,000
							\$ \$ \$ \$	
loc C	cription of operations / Locations / vehici Co 02550 - Denver Mortuary Service - 857 ract Number: ENVHL-202263401-03				e space is require	ed)	\$	
	RTIFICATE HOLDER		CANCELLATION					
City		SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.						
	and County of Denver AUTHORIZED REF t. of Public Health & Environment.	AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE						
101	W. Colfax Ave., Suite 800 ver, CO 80202	R Michael Breedlove, JR						

0